authority supplemental thereto, the Project is hereby approved and the financing of the 

acquisition, construction, rehabilitation, and equipping thereof through the issuance of revenue 

bonds of the Corporation pursuant to the Act is hereby authorized not exceeding Four Million 

Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,500,000) aggregate principal amount of Multifamily 

Housing Revenue Bonds (Lafitte 2017 Project) in one or more series (the “Bonds”) and in a 

sufficient principal amount presently estimated as set forth in Schedule I hereto.  It is the intent 

of this resolution to induce the financing of the Project.

[...]

Corporation, in accordance with the requirements of the Act, and pursuant to the provisions of 

the Notice of Intention to Sell at Private Sale attached hereto as Exhibit I.  

SECTION 4. The Project is hereby preliminarily approved for LIHTCs in the amount of 

Two Hundred Forty-two Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-two Dollars ($242,232) in 

accordance with the preliminary feasibility analysis report (the “F&V Report”) of the 

Corporation's tax credit underwriter (the “Tax Credit Underwriter”), provided, however, that 

staff is hereby further authorized and directed to adjust such LIHTCs based upon (a) any